
2021-2022 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 13-6   Home: 9-3   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Belanger, Hannah 28-28 989 35.3 174-439 .396 58-189 .307 73-89 .820 15 113 128 4.6 36 0 108 79 3 19 479 17.1
32 Weltha, Ellie 29-29 878 30.3 176-324 .543 28-76 .368 87-116 .750 63 244 307 10.6 47 0 30 58 5 12 467 16.1
33 Klucking, Katey 29-28 876 30.2 103-253 .407 39-124 .315 33-41 .805 31 55 86 3.0 49 0 77 55 11 16 278 9.6
23 Re, Maddie 20-20 527 26.4 65-118 .551 7-18 .389 29-43 .674 50 85 135 6.8 31 0 23 42 5 15 166 8.3
42 Thomas, Allison 22-21 418 19.0 57-111 .514 0-5 .000 35-49 .714 50 88 138 6.3 43 0 14 24 12 2 149 6.8
03 Stugart, Gracie 26-4 440 16.9 30-76 .395 10-33 .303 26-36 .722 13 26 39 1.5 28 0 57 31 0 22 96 3.7
30 Niemeier, Maddie 26-0 315 12.1 30-65 .462 0-1 .000 24-33 .727 17 45 62 2.4 36 0 19 17 3 6 84 3.2
11 Burns, Brioenne 27-0 354 13.1 25-79 .316 16-54 .296 14-19 .737 8 26 34 1.3 37 0 23 22 2 14 80 3.0
12 Rake, Claire 24-2 227 9.5 24-67 .358 18-56 .321 3-4 .750 8 6 14 0.6 22 0 4 9 1 7 69 2.9
10 Pinkston, Hannah 27-13 376 13.9 28-79 .354 7-36 .194 5-7 .714 16 31 47 1.7 30 0 29 20 2 5 68 2.5
21 Wallace, Kennedy 6-0 31 5.2 4-15 .267 4-13 .308 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 2 2 0 1 14 2.3
20 Bulman, Emma 26-0 252 9.7 20-43 .465 4-10 .400 9-12 .750 4 47 51 2.0 20 0 9 11 4 5 53 2.0
02 Nielsen, Gabby 10-0 63 6.3 7-15 .467 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.5 4 0 0 6 0 2 16 1.6
15 Dorn, Nicole 7-0 54 7.7 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.9 6 0 2 1 0 4 2 0.3
Total 29 5800 200.0 744-1688 .441 192-618 .311 341-453 .753 296 809 1105 38.1 391 0 397 387 48 130 2021 69.69
Opponents 5800 200.0 696-1721 .404 198-570 .347 279-351 .795 185 635 820 28.3 469 4 348 286 36 190 1869 64.45

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 2021 1869
    Points Per Game 69.7 64.4
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 744-1688 696-1721
    Field Goal Pct .441 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-618 198-570
    3PT FG Pct .311 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 341-453 279-351
    FT Pct .753 .795
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 9.6
REBOUNDS 1105 820
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 28.3
    Rebounds Margin 9.8 –
ASSISTS 397 348
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.0
TURNOVERS 387 286
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 9.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 130 190
    Steals Per Game 4.5 6.6
BLOCKS 48 36
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 1.2
ATTENDANCE 2,973 2,116
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-248 12-176
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-136

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Truman 480 458 548 535 2021
Opponents 478 394 491 506 1869

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Wis.-Parkside L 66-78 67
11/13/21 at Ursuline L 77-87 124
11/19/21 vs Minot St. W 77-69 0
11/20/21 at Southwest Minn. St. W 73-62 615
11/23/21 vs Union (TN) L 60-67 261
11/24/21 vs Saginaw Valley L 72-77 187
11/28/21 UPPER IOWA W 77-51 98

* 12/02/21 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 54-57 250
* 12/04/21 MARYVILLE (MO) W 70-67 300

12/19/21 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 94-37 175
* 01/04/22 at Quincy W 68-59 50
* 01/06/22 LEWIS W 83-75 150
* 01/08/22 at McKendree W 79-55 0
* 01/13/22 at Missouri S&T W 71-63 86
* 01/15/22 at Maryville (MO) W 79-57 115
* 01/17/22 DRURY W 67-66 100
* 01/20/22 at Mo.-St. Louis W 69-62 127
* 01/22/22 at Lindenwood W 57-47 0
* 01/27/22 SOUTHERN IND. L 66-78 250
* 01/29/22 MCKENDREE W 90-63 300
* 02/03/22 at Lewis W 74-61 213
* 02/05/22 at UIndy L 59-70 175
* 02/10/22 QUINCY W 58-48 350
* 02/12/22 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 46-60 400
* 02/17/22 WILLIAM JEWELL W 73-61 350
* 02/24/22 at Southwest Baptist L 52-75 236
* 02/26/22 at Rockhurst L 68-72 375

02/28/22 QUINCY W 67-62 250
03/04/22 vs Lewis L 75-83 165

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Belanger, Hannah 18-18 635 35.3 102-283 .360 33-118 .280 53-62 .855 9 71 80 4.4 21 0 59 45 1 10 290 16.1
32 Weltha, Ellie 19-19 558 29.4 103-193 .534 18-47 .383 55-72 .764 39 154 193 10.2 27 0 20 31 4 5 279 14.7
33 Klucking, Katey 19-18 573 30.2 67-165 .406 22-70 .314 23-27 .852 20 36 56 2.9 24 0 53 38 7 8 179 9.4
42 Thomas, Allison 19-18 365 19.2 46-95 .484 0-4 .000 32-46 .696 45 80 125 6.6 40 0 7 21 10 2 124 6.5
23 Re, Maddie 13-13 337 25.9 32-69 .464 5-16 .313 14-23 .609 29 62 91 7.0 19 0 14 26 2 6 83 6.4
03 Stugart, Gracie 16-2 254 15.9 21-54 .389 10-25 .400 18-24 .750 8 12 20 1.3 17 0 33 24 0 14 70 4.4
30 Niemeier, Maddie 17-0 245 14.4 27-54 .500 0-1 .000 20-29 .690 14 38 52 3.1 29 0 16 11 1 5 74 4.4
11 Burns, Brioenne 17-0 226 13.3 19-58 .328 12-40 .300 9-13 .692 4 17 21 1.2 20 0 16 11 0 8 59 3.5
12 Rake, Claire 17-2 177 10.4 17-48 .354 13-40 .325 1-2 .500 6 4 10 0.6 14 0 3 8 1 4 48 2.8
10 Pinkston, Hannah 17-5 191 11.2 15-47 .319 6-25 .240 2-2 1.000 8 13 21 1.2 15 0 13 11 2 2 38 2.2
21 Wallace, Kennedy 3-0 14 4.7 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 1.7
20 Bulman, Emma 16-0 138 8.6 11-25 .440 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 30 32 2.0 12 0 6 5 2 2 24 1.5
02 Nielsen, Gabby 8-0 54 6.8 4-12 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.5 3 0 0 6 0 1 10 1.3
15 Dorn, Nicole 4-0 33 8.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 19 3800 200.0 465-1108 .420 122-396 .308 231-306 .755 201 547 748 39.4 247 0 242 246 30 68 1283 67.53
Opponents 3800 200.0 448-1144 .392 121-373 .324 179-228 .785 121 427 548 28.8 313 4 213 165 26 122 1196 62.95

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1283 1196
    Points Per Game 67.5 62.9
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 465-1108 448-1144
    Field Goal Pct .420 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-396 121-373
    3PT FG Pct .308 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-306 179-228
    FT Pct .755 .785
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 9.4
REBOUNDS 748 548
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 28.8
    Rebounds Margin 10.6 –
ASSISTS 242 213
    Assists Per Game 12.7 11.2
TURNOVERS 246 165
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 8.7
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 68 122
    Steals Per Game 3.6 6.4
BLOCKS 30 26
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 1.4
ATTENDANCE 2,450 1,377
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-272 10-138
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Truman 289 296 367 331 1283
Opponents 291 272 320 313 1196

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 54-57 250
12/04/21 MARYVILLE (MO) W 70-67 300
01/04/22 at  Quincy W 68-59 50
01/06/22 LEWIS W 83-75 150
01/08/22 at  McKendree W 79-55 0
01/13/22 at  Missouri S&T W 71-63 86
01/15/22 at  Maryville (MO) W 79-57 115
01/17/22 DRURY W 67-66 100
01/20/22 at  Mo.-St. Louis W 69-62 127
01/22/22 at  Lindenwood W 57-47 0
01/27/22 SOUTHERN IND. L 66-78 250
01/29/22 MCKENDREE W 90-63 300
02/03/22 at  Lewis W 74-61 213
02/05/22 at  UIndy L 59-70 175
02/10/22 QUINCY W 58-48 350
02/12/22 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 46-60 400
02/17/22 WILLIAM JEWELL W 73-61 350
02/24/22 at  Southwest Baptist L 52-75 236
02/26/22 at  Rockhurst L 68-72 375


